Specific Pathogen Free Chickens

Age of Chicken	Material #	Price Per Chicken Sex Not Specified	Material #	Price Per Chicken Sex Specified
1 Day	10100336	\$13.55	N/A	N/A
1 Week	10100337	\$14.25	N/A	N/A
2 Weeks	10100338	\$14.95	N/A	N/A
3 Weeks	10100339	\$15.75	N/A	N/A
4 Weeks	10100340	\$16.60	10100359	\$17.10
5 Weeks	10100341	\$17.10	10100360	\$17.70
6 Weeks	10100342	\$17.70	10100361	\$18.65
61 + Weeks	10100354	\$12.75	10100373	\$14.00

All chickens conform to USDA vs Memo 800.65. Chickens older than 17 weeks are tested according to European Pharmacopoeia requirements.

General Information

Terms and Conditions: All sales are subject to Charles River terms and conditions of sales, located at: https://www.criver.com/general-terms-conditions-sale

Charges: All prices are CPT Shipping Point, exclusive of shipping and handling charges. Minimum order charge is \$75 exclusive shipping and handling charges. Prices are subject to change.

Delivery: Chickens are delivered by independent third party surface carriers. Charles River is not liable for any damage during transportation. Please consult our representatives for quotes.

Feed: SPF birds are maintained on special diets, which can be purchased in 50 lb. increments at \$2.10 per lb.

Please Note: Please consult our representatives to discuss your future needs. Not all ages are available at all time.

Ordering Information

Charles River Avian Vaccine Services 1 Wisconsin Avenue Suite 100 Norwich, CT 06360 USA

Phone: 1.800.772.3271 or 1.860.889.1389

Fax: 1.860.889.1991 E-mail: csdspf@crl.com

